
TOWN OF HAMDEN HISTORIC PROPERTIES   COMMISSION  
2750 Dixwell Ave., Hamden CT  06518

October 2009

Vera Morrison, Town clerk
Hamden Town Hall
2372 Whitney Ave.
Hamden CT  06518

To Whom It May Concern:

The following is a list of dates for meetings for the Town of Hamden Historic Properties 
Commission for the calendar year 2010.  The meetings are held on the third Wednesday of each 
month at 7:00 p.m. in the Conference Room of the Parks and Recreation Department, Hamden 
Government Center.

Wednesday, January 20, 2010 Wednesday, July 21, 2010*
Wednesday, February 17, 2010 Wednesday, August 18, 2010*
Wednesday, March 17, 2010 Wednesday, September 15, 2010
Wednesday, April 21, 2010 Wednesday, October 20, 2010
Wednesday, May 19, 2010 Wednesday, November 17, 2010
Wednesday, June 16, 2010 Wednesday, December 15, 2010

Please do not hesitate to call with any questions.

Sincerely,

Kenneth Minkema (cg)

Kenneth Minkema
Chairman
KM/ceg

cc: Commissioners

* Please note the Hamden Historic Properties Commission does not normally meet in the 
months of July and August.  The dates posted above are tentative should a meeting be needed 
during these months.
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